[ )

Digitized from Box 2 of the White House Press Releases at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library

FOR YOUR U._. AND INFORMATION O SEPTEME_Q 6, 1974

3:30 P. M.,

4:15 P. M.

4:45 P. M.

5:15 P. M.

5:30 P. M.,

5:35 P. M.,

6:10 P. M.

6:15 P. M.

Office of the White House Press Secretary

THE WHITE HOUSE

TRIP OF THE PRESIDENT TO
PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 1974

Press bus departs Southwest Gate enroute Andrews Air Force
Base.

Press Check-in at Andrews Air Force Base.

Press Plane departs Andrews Air Force Base enroute
Philadelphia International Airport, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Flying Time: 45 minutes
No Time Change

THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS THE SOUTH LAWN VIA ARMY
ONE ENROUTE ANDREWS AIR FORCE BASE.

Flying Time: 15 minutes

Press Plane arrives Air National Guard Terminal, Philadelphia
International Airport, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

Press Facilities:
6 long distance telephones

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES ANDREWS AIR FORCE BASE,
BOARDS AIR FORCE ONE AND DEPARTS ENROUTE AIR
NATIONAL GUARD TERMINAL, PHILADELPHIA
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA,

Flying Time: 35 minutes
No Time Change

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES AIR NATIONAL GUARD TERMINAL,
PHILADELPHIA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, PHILADELPHIA,
PENNSYLVANIA.

THE PRESIDENT IS GREETED BY:

Governor Milton Shapp (D-Pa.)
Mayor Frank Rizzo (D-Philadelphia)

THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS PHILADELPHIA INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT ENROUTE PHILOSOPHICAL SOCIETY BUILDING,
INDEPENDENCE NATIONAL HISTORIC PARK.

Press Buses follow.

Driving Time: 25 minutes

(MORE)



6:40 P. M. THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES PHILOSOPHICAL SOCIETY
BUILDING AND IS MET BY DR. GEORGE CORNER, DIRECTOR
OF THE PHILOSOPHICAL SOCIETY.

OPEN PRESS COVERAGE
Press Proceed to Filing Area.

Filing Facilities from arrival until the dinner begins located
in a tent situated behind Independence Hall:

20 long distance telephones
6 coin telephones
1 telex

PRESS NOTE: A buffet dinner will be served to the Press in
the filing area.

7:10 P. M. THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS PHILOSOPHICAL SOCIETY
BUILDING AND PROCEEDS INSIDE INDEPENDENCE HALL
ENROUTE HEAD TABLE RECEPTION ESCORTED BY
GOVERNOR SHAPP.

Pool follows.
7:15 P. M., THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES THE HEAD TABLE RECEPTION.
PRESS POOL COVERAGE
7:30 P. M. THE PRESIDENT ACCOMPANIED BY GOVERNOR SHAPP
DEPARTS INDEPENDENCE HALL AND PROCEED TO THE
HEAD TABLE ON INDEPENDENCE MALL.
OPEN PRESS COVERAGE
7:45 P. M. Dinner is served.
PRESS NOTE: From the beginning »f dinner thru remainder of

the evening, the Press Facilities will be located in a tent to
right of the camera platform inside the speech site:

20 long distance telephones

2 telex
9:00 P. M. Live local television coverage begins.
9:05 P.M. Remarks, Congressman William Green (D-Pa)
9:10 P. M. Remarks, Congressman Thomas Morgan (D-Pa) Chairman of

the Pennsylvania Congressional Delegation.

9:13 P. M. Remarks, Congressman William A, Barrett (D-Pa)
9:16 P. M., Remarks, Mayor Frank Rimzo
9:19 P. M. Musical Entertainment,

(MORE)



9:25 P. M,
9:28 P. M.

9:31 P.M,

9:35 P.M.

9:55 P. M.
9:57 P.M.

10:05 P. M.

10:30 P. M.

10:35 P. M.

11:00 P. M.
(approx.)

11:10 P. M.

11:25 P. M.
11:30 P. M.

(approx.)

12:15 A. M.
(approx.)

Remarks, Congressman John Rhodes (R-Ariz)
Remarks, Senator Robert Griffin (R -Mich)

Remarks, Governor Milton Shapp, and Introduction of the
President.

PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS.
LIVE LOCAL TELEVISION COVERAGE
FULL PRESS COVERAGE
PRESIDENTIAL REMARKS CONCLUDE.
Closing Remarks, Congressman William Green (D-Pa).

THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS INDEPENDENCE MALL VIA
AUTO ENROUTE PHILADELPHIA INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

Driving Time: 25 minutes

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES PHILADELPHIA INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT.

OPEN PRESS COVERAGE

THE PRESIDENT DEPARTS PHILADELPHIA INTERNATIONAL
AIRPORT, BOARDS AIR FORCE ONE AND DEPARTS
ENROUTE ANDREWS AIR FORCE BASE.

Flying Time: 35 minutes
No Time Change

Press buses depart filing center enroute Philadelphia
International Airport.

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES ANDREWS AIR FORCE BASE,

BOARDS ARMY ONE AND DEPARTS ENROUTE THE SOUTH
LAWN, THE WHITE HOUSE.

Flying Time: 15 minutes

THE PRESIDENT ARRIVES THE SOUTH LAWN, THE WHITE
HOUSE.

Press plane departs Philadelphia International Airport enroute
Andrews Air Force Base.

Flying Time: 45 minutes
No Time Change

Press plane arrives Andrews Air Force Base.





